
Gross Loans 
(2) % Distr. Cash Loans 

(3) % Distr.
Non-Performing 

Loans 
(3) % Distr.

1  Construction 12.775.529,3 20,9 12.154.972,1 21,0 620.557,3 18,7 

2  Textile And Textile Products Industry 7.035.259,0 11,5 6.755.442,7 11,7 279.816,3 8,4 

 Textile Industry 6.765.502,9 11,1 6.510.724,1 11,3 254.778,7 7,7 

 Garment Industry 250.476,3 0,4 235.817,9 0,4 14.658,4 0,4 

 Leather And Fur Processing Industry     19.279,8 0,0 8.900,7 0,0 10.379,1 0,3 

3  Electric, Gas And Water Resources 4.407.213,3 7,2 4.380.133,1 7,6 27.080,2 0,8 

4  Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials 4.334.230,7 7,1 4.074.083,9 7,1 260.146,8 7,8 

 Metal Industry 2.961.230,5 4,8 2.751.622,6 4,8 209.607,9 6,3 

 Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment) 1.373.000,2 2,2 1.322.461,3 2,3 50.538,9 1,5 

5  Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services 3.921.466,6 6,4 3.663.734,1 6,3 257.732,5 7,7 

 Wholesale And Commission Merchant 1.786.743,5 2,9 1.668.250,8 2,9 118.492,8 3,6 

 Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools 1.222.814,1 2,0 1.140.562,2 2,0 82.251,9 2,5 

 Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories 911.909,0 1,5 854.921,2 1,5 56.987,8 1,7 

6  Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating 3.123.847,5 5,1 2.799.203,1 4,8 324.644,4 9,8 

7  Transportation, Storage And Communication 2.998.415,2 4,9 2.854.745,3 4,9 143.670,0 4,3 

 Communication 48.051,4 0,1 44.794,2 0,1 3.257,2 0,1 

 Transportation 2.272.344,3 3,7 2.141.057,5 3,7 131.286,7 3,9 

 Other Transportation Services And Storage 678.019,6 1,1 668.893,5 1,2 9.126,1 0,3 

8  Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism) 2.391.964,2 3,9 2.138.121,5 3,7 253.842,7 7,6 

9  Health & Social Services 2.278.137,3 3,7 2.185.632,5 3,8 92.504,8 2,8 

10  Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry 1.713.601,9 2,8 1.521.219,2 2,6 192.382,7 5,8 

11  Rubber And Plastic Products Industry 1.644.404,9 2,7 1.588.359,5 2,8 56.045,4 1,7 

12  Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry 1.624.721,7 2,7 1.472.544,7 2,5 152.177,0 4,6 

13  Machinery & Equipment Industry 1.615.246,0 2,6 1.540.866,0 2,7 74.379,9 2,2 

 Machinery & Equipment 1.483.190,3 2,4 1.425.806,1 2,5 57.384,1 1,7 

 Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry 132.055,7 0,2 115.059,9 0,2 16.995,8 0,5 

14  Transportation Vehicles Industry 1.585.613,2 2,6 1.573.089,3 2,7 12.523,9 0,4 

 Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories 975.628,3 1,6 971.584,0 1,7 4.044,3 0,1 

 Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry 609.984,9 1,0 601.505,3 1,0 8.479,6 0,3 

15  Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals 1.280.582,2 2,1 1.220.916,9 2,1 59.665,4 1,8 

16  Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry 1.236.445,2 2,0 1.181.230,6 2,0 55.214,6 1,7 

 Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products 573.366,7 0,9 556.555,9 1,0 16.810,8 0,5 

 Printing Industry 663.078,5 1,1 624.674,8 1,1 38.403,7 1,2 

17  Mines Excluding Metal Industry 988.333,3 1,6 876.793,7 1,5 111.539,6 3,4 

18  Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere 956.841,4 1,6 912.896,8 1,6 43.944,6 1,3 

19  Other Public, Social And Personal Services 952.693,6 1,6 909.976,0 1,6 42.717,5 1,3 

 Culture Services 522.100,9 0,9 504.220,6 0,9 17.880,3 0,5 

 Other Public Services 430.592,7 0,7 405.755,4 0,7 24.837,2 0,7 

20  Mining Of Power Generating Minerals 916.134,8 1,5 786.107,0 1,4 130.027,8 3,9 

21  Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry 604.578,4 1,0 594.132,2 1,0 10.446,1 0,3 

22  Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry 598.781,8 1,0 532.616,6 0,9 66.165,2 2,0 

23  Wood & Wood Products Industry 478.093,9 0,8 464.689,7 0,8 13.404,2 0,4 

24  Education 443.071,6 0,7 431.336,3 0,7 11.735,3 0,4 

25  Finance Commissioning 346.657,1 0,6 345.563,2 0,6 1.093,9 0,0 

 Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others 169.603,5 0,3 169.600,2 0,3 3,2 0,0 

 Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others 177.053,6 0,3 175.962,9 0,3 1.090,7 0,0 

26  Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products 304.191,1 0,5 284.827,0 0,5 19.364,1 0,6 

27  Consumer Loans (Housing) 231.789,3 0,4 223.783,2 0,4 8.006,1 0,2 

28  Real Persons Employing Staff 159.409,3 0,3 157.535,9 0,3 1.873,4 0,1 

29  Leather & Leather Products Industry 67.215,3 0,1 63.924,7 0,1 3.290,5 0,1 

30  Fishery 34.751,0 0,1 34.083,3 0,1 667,8 0,0 

31  Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions 33.363,3 0,1 32.867,5 0,1 495,7 0,0 

61.082.583,2 100,0 57.755.427,4 100,0 3.327.155,9 100,0 

(3) Cash loans and non-performing loans show temporary figures collected from leasing companies according to the Supplementary Article No.1 of Banking Law No. 5411. "Cash Loans" include interest rediscounts and accruals. 
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(1) This table includes data about loans extented from leasing companies to real person/legal entity who has a Turkish identification number/tax identification number, and non-performing loans equal to or above 20 TL. This table does not include the 

loans and funds that are not reported as real person/legal entity basis and non-performing loans less than 20 TL.

(2) Gross Loans = Cash Loans + Non-Performing Loans


